THE UTILITIES BOARD OF
THE CITY OF FOLEY,

Complainant,
-VS~

| STATE TRUCKING AND EQUIPMENT;

STATE TRUCKING AND EQUIPMENT
A CORPORATION;

STATE TRUCKING AND EQUIPMENT
COMPANY, a corporation;

V. L. KITTRELL;

JOHN DOE AND RICHARD ROE,
Individuals;

K and Y, Partners; and

Z CORPORATION, whose names are

otherwise unknown to Plaintiff

but will be added by amendment

| when ascertained,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT LAW

7506

vuvvuuuvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv

Defendant.

PLAINTIFF'S INTERROGATORIES TO DEFENDANTS,
STATE TRUCKING AND EQUIPMENT

| Comes the Plaintiff in the above styled cause and propounds
2the following interrogatories to the Defendant, State Trucking and
Equipment, to be answered separately and severally in the manner
and form provided by law, viz:-

1. 1Is State Trucking and Equipment a partnership?

2. If the answer to Interrogatory No. 1 is in the affirma~

tive, give the names and addresses of all partners,

3. Is State Trucking and Equipment a corporation?

4. If the answer to Interrogatory No. 3 is in the affirma-
tive, were you on May 9, 1966, authorized to do business in the
State of Alabama?

5. If the answer to Interrogatory No. 3 is in the affirma-
tive, give the name and address in the State of Alabama of the
agent of said corporation on whom process nmay be served.

6. If the answer fo Interrogatory No. 3 is in the affirma-
tive, give the names and addresses of the agents, servants or
employees in the State of Alabama on whom process may be served.

7. Is State Trucking and Equipment a name under which an
individual does business?

8. If the answer to Interrogatory No. 7 is in the affirma-—

tive, furnish the name and address of the individual doing business




...l cause.

as State Trucking and Equipment.

9. Was State Trucking and Equipment, by this pame or any
other pname, déing business in Baldwin County,lAlabama, on May 9,
196672

16. If business was being done in a name other than State
Trucking and Equipment, what was the name under which the opera-
tion was being carried out, and if under another name, was it a
sole proprietorship, partnership, or corporation?

11. If work was being performed under another name on May
9, 1966, in Baldwin County, Alabama, give the name and address of
the officer on which process may be served, if a corporation; and

if unipcorporated, the name and address of the partners, or sole

| proprietor.

12. Was V. L. Kittrell an agent, servant, or employer of
!State Trucking and Equipment on May 9, 19667
| 13. Was V. L. Kittrell operating a vehicle belonging to
State Trucking and Equipment in Baldwin County, Alabama, on May 9,
19662

14. What business was State Trucking and Equipment carrying

out in Baldwin County, Alabama, on May 9, 19667
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Arteraey\ior PIaintiff
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STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN  COUNTY

Before me, Fadiee-ls—Chiltdress, a Notary Public in and for
said County in said State, personally appeared C. G. Chason, who,
after being by me first duly and legally sworn, deposes and says
ags follows: That he is the attorney of record for the Plaintiff,
The ﬁtilities Board of fhe City.of Foley, in the foregoing styled
cause and the answers to the foregoing interrogatories if truth-

fully made will be material testimony for the Plaipntiff in said

R SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE me on this the 18th day of
"October, 1967.

ﬁgiéndant should be served by /ﬁ€‘<*' Lﬁic"//\\“'"

. : Baldwin Count
Registered or Certified Mail YA iy =2 kY %;di ﬁp y
at 1408 NE 26th St., Ft. State of Alabama
Lauderdale, Flroida 33305




CECIL G. CHASON

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
FOLEY, ALABAMA 36525

May 6, 1967 7Qd/ é
,z”///fﬂ‘

Mrs. Alice J. Duck
Register in Chancery
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

RE: The Utilities Board of the City of Foley vs
State Trucking and Equipment Company

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Please file the enclosed Complaint but_hold for service
until I find the proper name of the company.

Yours very truly,

Cecil G. Chz
CGC:hl

Enclosure




CeEcll. G. CHASCN

ATTORMEY-AT-LAW
FOLEY. ALABAMA 36535

August 9, 1963

¥rs. Alice J. Duck

Clerk of Court

Bay Minette, Alabama Re: The Utilities Board of
Tre City of Foley, vS.
State Trucking & Equipment Co.

e r
CoA
L

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Enclosed please find check which is submitted pursuant
to Title 7, Section 199 of the Code of Alabama 1940, Recom-
piled 1958 ,for service of process on the above referenced
non-resident Defendant. In further pursuance of the afore-
said Code Section, please make three (3) copies of the
Complaint in the above referenced case, and mail the same
along with the encliosed check to the Secretary of State.

The Defendant may be served by Registered Mail:
State Trucking and Equipment Company, 1408 Northeast 26th
Street, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, 33305.
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CeciL G. CHASCN

ATTORNEY-AT.-LAW
FOL.EY. ALABAMA 36535

January 21, 1969

Mrs, Alice J, Duck
Clexrk of Court
Bay linet®, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Duck: Re: The Utilities Board of
The City of Foley, Vv
State Trucking and Eguipment,
State Trucking and Egquipment,
a corporation
State Trucking and Eguipment
Conmpany, a corporation
Case No 75086

Enclosed please find a default judgment with Writ
of Inquiry which should be signed by Judge Mashburn
immediately., This case is set for the 28th day of Jan.,
1969 and this default judgment must be filed at least
one day before the 28th day of January as we will prove
our damages and cobtain a final judgment on that day.

CGL:éme

Encls.
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August 21, 1968

THE UTILITIES BOARD OF THE CITY OF FOLEY,

Complainant IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN
COUNTY, ALABAMA AT LAW
Vs

STATE TRUCKING AND EQUIPMENT, et al,
Defendants CASE NO. 7506

TO THE THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA AT LAW

I, Mabel Amos, Secretary of State, hereby certify that on August 14, 1968
I sent by certified mail in 2n envelope addressed as follows:

“ State Trucking and Equipment

“Certified Mail—
1408 N _rtheast 26th Street :
Fort Lguderda]e, Florida 33305" ERet:ui rn}g;cegzpiti Resgg(esoteda ”»

bearing sufficient and proper prepaid postage, a notice bearing my signature and the Great Seal of
the State of Alabama in words and figures as follows:

“ State Trucking and Equipment
1408 Northeast 26th Street
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33305

You will take notice that on August T4, 1968 the Sheriff of Montgomery

County, Alabama, served upon me, in my official capacity, summons and complaint in a
case entitled: THE UTILITIES BOARD OF THE CITY OF FOLEY, Compiainant VS STATE
TRUCKING AND EQUIPMENT, et al, Defendants

in the CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA AT LAW
Case No. 7506 a true copy of which summons and complaint is attached hereto

and the said service upon me as Secretary of State of the State of Alabama has the force and
effect of personal service upon you.

WITNESS MY HAND and the Great Seal of the State of Alabama this the 14th
day of August, 1968

(Signed) Mabeb Amos
Enclosure (1) Secretary of State”

I further certify that the notice above set out which was so mailed in the envelope addressed
as above set forth had attached to it a true copy of the summons and complaint in the above-styled

cause.
I further certify that on  August 19, 1963 I received the return card, showing
receipt by the designated addressee of the aforementioned matter at ----erdale, Fla,~—--==m~-

on August 16, 1968

WI‘I‘NESS MY HAND and the Great Seal of the State of Alabama thls the 2\1 st day
f Augus t -i 968 [ / e - . —
' Mabel Amos

Secretary of State

Enclosures: Return Receipt Card and copy
of Summons and Complaint.
CC: Honorable John E. Chason
157 Hoyle Avenue
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507




Board of the City of Feley, a& corporation, and you are here

/~5Tﬁ?5 TRUCKING AXD E@Eiﬁwﬁﬁm

BTATE OF ALABAMA )]
- Y . . . IN THE CIRCUIT COURT . . LAY BIDE..
BALDWIN COUNTY )
TC ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE COF ALABAMA:-
You are herebpy commanded to sumncn State Trucking and Esuip-

P

ment; State Trucking and Egquipment, = corporation; Etate Trucking

vhose names are otherwise unknowa to Plaintiff but will be added
bysamendment when ascerizined, tc appear for the Circuit Court of

Baldwin County, Alabama at the place of holding the same, within

thirty days from the service of this summons and complaint, then

and there to demur or plead to the Complaint of Theé Utilities

o
=
=

conmanded to execute this process instanter and make return as
reguired by law. .
WITKEES my hand this i/)" day of Kay, 18867.
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THE UTILITIES BOARD (F
TEE CITY OF TOLEY,
IN TEHE CIRCUIT COURT COF
Complainant,
GALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAWA
VE

ST%?E &mt@”’ﬁ@ A¥D BEQUIPMENT:
BTATE UCEING ARD EQUIPHENT,
2 c@rgowaﬁﬂsm;

CONPANY, a corporation;
Ve L. EITTRELL;
JOEN DOE AXD RICEARD ROE,

Indi vTﬁ“&1“°

E AND @‘ Partpers: and _

A Q@R?&m&mZ@ Wﬁﬁ%@ NANES AYe
cthervise unmm@mw to Plaintiif
but will be sdded by amenment
when ascertained,

N Nt Nan? Y Bona® Yo N Bund Yoo St Moot Y s Yool Nt oot Mmool Yo S Nf

éfcffﬁ_ ot ey ¢
I%F£)%; ikﬁ;&zle;ﬁ%lfi ZL@VTK é?\,

7 ¢¥C55{€L§£k4% ’
AL, !

2nd Equipment Combany, & corpor&tion; ¥. L. Tittrell; John Doe
and Richard Roe, Individuais; & aﬁd'?, Paviners; snd E Corporaticn,

TE IR
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COURT I

o

The Plaintiff claime of the Defendants, State Trucking and

]

Eguipment; State Trucking and Equipmen a corporation; State

Ey

Trucking and Bouvipment Company, & corporation: ¥. L. Eittrell:
John Doe and Richard Roe, Individuals; X and ¥, Partners; and &
4 Corporation, vhose names are othervise uanknowr to Plaintiff but

will be added by anendwent when ascertained, the sum of Four Hun~ |

dred Seventy-three and 427100 Dollars ($473.42), as damages, for

that heretcfore on, to-wit, May %, 1988 =t approximetely 4:45 to
5:00 p.m., the Defendant, V. L. Eittrell, the agent, s@rvant'@nm=
employee of the Defendants, State Trucking and chimm»mﬁ'-ﬁﬁa%e
Trucking and BEquipment, 2z corperation; State Truckiny and Boulp-
ﬁ@aﬁ Company, & corporation; John Doe and Richard Roe , Individuals:
E and ¥, Partners; aud ¥ Corporztion, whose pamnes are ctherwise
unknown to Plaintiff? but will be added by amendment when &@Q@rt&iﬁ—
ed, was driving a wmotor vehicle, fto-wit, a dump truck, along Bald-
win County Road No. 64 from & point spprozimately one-half (&)

nile east of the L & W Reilroad crossing near the town of Zoxiey-

corporate Linit line ezstward toward the compunity of Rosinton

while aetiav'%

V.NLw E&*ﬁr&l& o negligently operated the motor vehicle a8 to

te&r dowm &m@ @&ﬁﬁ@ damage Lo seven (V) electric distribution sere

nﬂvicaﬁ aﬁdlﬁww éa} primary feeder lines, the property of the Plain-

Whi&ﬂ crws@@@ ‘the gaid Baldwin County ﬂeaa.g. gd, all withip

pproximately two-znd -one-fourth (23) miles of
2id Baldwin County Hoad Ho. 84. 413 of the abkove

iz the proximate regult

£

nd conseguence of the negligence

Defendrnt, V. L. Eittrell, the agent, servant cr employee

-

o th&'ﬂ@fen am%&, State Trucking and Eguipment: State Trucking and

w

Equipnent, & corporaticn; State Truckiag and Eguipment Company, a

corporation; Jobn Doe and Richard Roe, [ndividuals; ¥ and ¥, Part-

ners; and Z Corporation, whose nanes are otherwise unknown fo

o~

Plaintiff but will be added by amendment vwhen ascertzined, while

acting within the line and scope of his employment as aforeszid,

.
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C.G. G

THE UTILITIES BOARD OF )] IN TEE CIRCUIT CQOURT CF
THE CITY OF FOLEY, ), L .
- ). BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff ) -
) AT LAV No. 7506
VS )}
3
STATE TRUCKING AND EQUIPHENT;)
STATE TRURKING AND EQUIPMENT,)
a corporation; )
STATE TRUCGKING AND EQUIDPHMENT,)
COMPANY, a corporation g
Defendants )

FINAL JUDGMENT

In this cause, the Plaintiff came by attorney and the Defen-

dant Came not, but made default. Therefore on the 23rd day of

January, 1968, the Court rendered judument by default with writ of

inquiry., The amount of damages being undetermined and no jury

ibeing demanded or asked for, the Court proceeded to try this case,

After hearing all the evidence bymthe Plaintiff and after Ccounsider-

ing the same the Gourt is of the opinion that the Plaintiff should

have and recover of the Defendants danages in the sum of $473.42,
IT IS THEREFORE CONSIDERED by the Court and it is the ORDER

|and JUDGUENT of the Court that the Plaintiff do have and recover

of the Defendant the sum of $473.42 and all cost in this cCause

created FOR THE RECGOVERY OF WEICGE LET EXECUTION ISSUE,

DONE this the 30th day of January, 1969.
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C.G. ¢

THE UTILITIES BCARD OF
THE CITY OF FOLRY,

IN THE CIRCUIT CQURT OF

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff
AT LAW NO 7508
vs

STATE TRUCKING AND EQUIPMENT:
STATE TRUCKING AND EQUIPMENT,
a corporation;

STATE TRUCKING AND EQUIPMENT,

COMPANY, a corporation

L A N T A W L N A" " A A

Defendants

JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT WITH WRIT CF INQUIRY

Came the plaintiff by attorney and the defendant came not, but

made default., It is therefore considered and adjudged by the

Court that the plaintiff recover of the defendant the damages

in this behalf expended; but inasmuch as such damages are unknown

to the Court, let the plaintiff submit his proof, that the Court

may inquire of and assess the damages.

DONE this the 2z*lay of January, 1969.

%“M

CLERK
RzG‘S‘r Eli h




STATE OF ALABAMA )
. IN THE CIRCUIT COURT . . LAW SIDE..

BALDWIN COUNTY

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:-

You are hereby commanded to summon State Trucking and Equip-
ment; State Trucking and Equipment, a corporation; State Trucking
and Equipment Company, a_cqrpqration; V. L. Kittrell; John Doe
and Richard Rﬁe, Individuals; X and Y, Partners; and Z Corporation,
whose names are otherwise unknown to Plaintiff but will be added
by amendment when ascertained, to appear for the Circuit Court of
Baldwin County, Alabama at the place of holding the sanme, within
thirty days from the service of this summons and complaint, then
and there to demur or plead to the Complaint of The Ytilities
Board of the City of Foley, a corporation, and you are hereby
commanded to execute this proéesé instanter and make return as

required by law.

WITNESS my hand this Qf " day of May, 1967.

(bie il

Clerk =~ [~
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- COMPLAINT -

THE UTILITIES BOARD OF
THE CITY OF FOLEY,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Complainant,

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs '

STATE TRUCKING AND EQUIPMENT;

STATE TRUCKING AND EQUIPMENT,
a corporation;

STATE TRUCKING AND EQUIPMENT

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) AT LAW
)
)

COMPANY, a corporatlon Y

o Y

),
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

ey A

Vo L, KITTRELL

JOEN DOE AND RICHARD ROE
Individuals;

K AND Y, Partners; and

Z CORPORATION whose names are

otherwise unknown to Plaintiff

but will be added by amenment

when ascertained,

Defendant.
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Imile east of the L & N Railroad crossing near the town of Loxley

| ment Company, a corporation; John Doe_and Richard Roe , Individuals;

| travel along said Baldwin County Road No. 64. All of the above

of the Defendant, V. L. Kittrell, the agent, servant or employee

COUNT I

 fhé Plaintiff claims of the Defendants, State Trucking and
Equipﬁent; State Trucking and Equipment, a corporation; State
Trucking and Equipment Company, a corporation; V. L. Kittrell;
John Doe and Richard Roe, Individuals; K and Y, Partpers; and
Z Corporation, whose names are otherwise unknown to Plaintiff but
will be added by amendment when ascertained, the sum of Four Hun-
dred Seventy-three and 42/100 Dollars ($473.42), as damages, for
that heretofore on, to-wit, May 9, 1966 at approximately 4:45 to
5:00 p.m., the Defendant, V. L. Ki%treli,,the agent, servant or.
employee of the Defendants, StafeiTruéking and Eguipment; State

Trucking and Equipment, a corporitibn; State Trucking and Equip-

K and Y, Partners; and Z Corporation. WhéSe names are otherwise
unknown to Plaintiff but will be-added by amendment when ascertain-
ed, was driving a motor vehicle, to-wit, a dump truck, along Bald-

win County Road No. 64 from a point approximately one-half (%)

corporate limit line eastward toward the community of Rosinton
while acting Wwithin the line and scope of his employment, the said
V. L. Kittrell so negligently operated the motor vehicle as to
tear down and cause damage to seven (7) electric distribution ser-
vices and two (2) primary feeder lines, the property of the Plain-
tiff, which crossed the said Baldwin County Road No.64, all within

a distance of approximately two-and -one-fourth (2%) miles of
damage is the proximate result and consequence of the negligence

of thé Deféndants,rsféfé ffﬁéﬁiné.andhEQuiﬁﬁént;”Staté'Trucking and
Equipment, a corporation; State Trucking and Equipment Company, a
corporation; John Doe and Richard Roe, Individuals; X and Y, Part-
ners; and Z Corporatiom, whose names are otherwise unknown to
Plaintiff but will be added by amendment when ascertained, while

acting within the line and scope of his employment as aforesaid,

hence this suit.
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